

22 July 2021 ASX RELEASE

Dotz "Meet the Chair and Director" event

- Bernie Brookes (Chairman) and Doron Eldar (Non-executive Director) to participate at "Meet the Chair and Director" event
- Monday 26 July 2021 at 11:00am (AEST)
- Hosted by Market Eye, the virtual group briefing and Q&A session is being held via Zoom (registration details below)

Dotz Nano Limited (ASX:DTZ) ("**Dotz**" or the "**Company**") an advanced technology company developing, manufacturing and commercialising marking, tracing and verification solutions invites shareholders and investors to attend a virtual group briefing with Chairman, Bernie Brookes and Non-executive Director Doron Eldar, on Monday 26 July 2021 at 11:00am AEST.

Hosted by Ronn Bechler (Managing Director at Market Eye), Mr Brookes and Mr Eldar will provide an update on the Company's latest developments and market opportunities. Event participants will have an opportunity to ask questions at the end of the briefing.

Attendance is free; however, registration is required. Register at: https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN 9275WVB5RICrbhhia XKKg

This announcement has been authorised for release by the Board of Dotz Nano Limited.

For further information, please contact:

Investors: Media:

Eric Kuret Tristan Everett
Market Eye Market Eye

E: <u>eric.kuret@marketeye.com.au</u> E: <u>tristan.everett@marketeye.com.au</u>

P: +61 3 9591 8904 P: +61 403 789 096

About Dotz Nano Limited

Dotz Nano Limited (ASX: DTZ) is a technology leader in research, production and marketing of anti-counterfeiting, authentication and tracing solutions.

Its unique products ValiDotz, BioDotz, Fluorensic and InSpec are exceptional solutions for numerous applications, such as: bio-imaging, liquids tagging, lubricants and DEF authentication, polymers tagging, anti-counterfeiting, brand & reputation protection and oil & gas industry.

To learn more about Dotz, please visit the website and corporate video via the following link www.dotz.tech